
January 10, 2026 KYOTO 1R 

KYOTO
1

Post Time

 09:50
1R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No
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No
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Shanghai Bobby F3 39 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 40 5HANSHIN7 Oct 4/25 38 3KYOTO1

Vin Rose(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.11 Fav.15 12th /16 No. 4 Fav.13

1 1 La Tempete Rose Dark Bay Akishi Higashida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 452 -4 F Matsuwaka 55.0 456     F Matsuwaka 55.0                               
(Harlan's Holiday) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:27.8          

Okada Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 8------------ 14-13 37.9F 35.2-37.7 13-13 38.4F 34.9-37.2
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Hagure Joe(JPN)(1.5) Ask Kentucky(USA)(3.4)
Hokko Tarumae F3 43 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 2/25 42 3KYOTO11

Asta Win(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 8 Fav.15

1 2 Astaxanthin Bay Kensuke Ogura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 460     Y Kokubun 55.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:28.5             

Kanaishi Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 10-10 38.6F 36.0-36.2
Katsutoshi Miyake <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Meisho Kakuuchi(JP(3.7)
Kizuna F3 47 6,560,000 Yen KYOD 0.2.1.0 1800 0.2.1.0 Jan 5/26 42 1KYOTO2 Nov 8/25 48 4KYOTO1 Oct 26/25 42 3KYOTO9 Oct 12/25 47 3KYOTO4 Aug 17/25 43 3CHUKYO8

G T Bikini(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /14 No. 6 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 5 Fav. 4 3rd /9 No. 1 Fav. 5 5th /9 No. 9 Fav. 4 6th /9 No. 5 Fav. 4

2 3 1 Mumy Beach Bay Takeshi Matsushita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 496 0 Y Kitamura 55.0 496 0 Y Kitamura 55.0 496 0 Y Kitamura 55.0 496 +8 Y Kitamura 55.0 488     K Matsuyama 55.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.2

Northern Farm Total 0.2.1.2 ALLD 0.2.1.0  2-------------- 3-3-3 38.7F 35.6-38.7 3-2-2 38.2F 36.4-37.7 3-3-3 38.8F 36.8-38.4 4-4-4 35.9F 35.8-35.5 6-5-5 34.6F 37.2-34.2
Toshihiko Tabata <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 Serial 0 0 0 0 Rouge Vivace(JPN)(0.4) Chocolat Pudding(J(0.7) Salicariifolia(JPN(0.7) Blaenavon(JPN)(0.8) Switch in Love(JPN(1.0)
Van Gogh F3 32 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Nov 1/25 29 3KYOTO10

One Stroke(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No.11 Fav.14

2 4 Major Charmant Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 508     F Matsuwaka 55.0                                         
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:58.1             

Taniguchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 16-16-16 41.1F 35.8-37.1
Yoshizawa Holdings Co. Ltd <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 T M Sao Leve(JPN)(6.0)
Satono Crown F3 44 1,940,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 41 5HANSHIN6 Dec 6/25 40 5HANSHIN1 Sep 7/25 47 4HANSHIN2 Aug 17/25 43 3CHUKYO8

Orange Field(JPN) Heart Kameda HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /18 No. 8 Fav.10 9th /17 No. 2 Fav. 4 4th /7 No. 5 Fav. 4 4th /9 No. 7 Fav. 5

3 5 5 Queen's Road Dark Bay Yoshihito Kitade KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 464 -2 Y Iwata 55.0 466 -4 T Akiyama 55.0 470 +8 M Sakai 55.0 462     M Sakai 55.0           
(Marju) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:48.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.1    

Gold Up Company Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----11-- 9------ 3-3 36.0F 35.2-35.3 4-6 34.7F 35.3-33.8 2-2 35.0F 34.8-34.9 4-3-3 34.7F 37.2-34.2
Kyoko Kurokawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 2 W 0 0 0 1 Ijzer Bloem(JPN)(1.0) Grand Opus(JPN)(1.5) Kakuuchi(JPN)(0.3) Switch in Love(JPN(0.9)
Chrysoberyl F3 42 840,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 Dec 14/25 40 5CHUKYO4 Sep 28/25 41 4HANSHIN9

Queen's Dream(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /13 No.13 Fav. 4 6th /9 No. 1 Fav. 3

3 6 2 Andes Queen Chestnut Ryuji Okubo KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 514 -4 R Kozaki 55.0 518     R Takasugi 54.0                               
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.9          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------ 4-------- 5-7-7 39.8F 36.6-39.6 9-7-5 38.3F 39.2-37.0
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Blume Sunrise(JPN)(1.0) Juryoku Pierrot(JP(2.1)
Isla Bonita F3 41 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 39 5HANSHIN8

Departure(JPN) Yoshimasa Kido HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No.12 Fav.16

4 7 Willow Paddock Dark Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 440     Y Kido 55.0                                         
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.7             

Mikita Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --14------------ 12-15 35.0F 35.1-34.7
Eiji Kondo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Kishidancho(JPN)(1.3)
Mind Your Biscuits F3 33 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 30 5NAKAYAMA7 Oct 18/25 37 4NIIGATA1

Kawakita Beretta(JPN)
Nana Kawaharada HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
51.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /15 No.12 Fav.14 11th /15 No.15 Fav. 9

4 8 Kawakita Rock Bay Koichi Tsunoda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 432 -2 F Ishigami 52.0 434     D Ozawa 55.0                               
(Posse) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.5          

Kawashima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 9------------ 10-10 38.5F 34.1-38.4 7-9 38.9F 35.7-37.4
Kazunori Kawashima <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Koji Hara(JPN)(1.1) J L Carrier(JPN)(2.4)
Animal Kingdom F3 32 560,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 27/25 30 5HANSHIN7 Sep 21/25 36 4HANSHIN7 Sep 7/25 42 4HANSHIN2 Aug 17/25 40 3CHUKYO8

Meisho Megohime(JPN)
Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /11 No. 7 Fav. 7 10th /13 No.10 Fav.11 5th /7 No. 2 Fav. 6 8th /9 No. 6 Fav. 6

5 9 Meisho Ashitaba Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 462 -8 K Taguchi 55.0 470 -4 H Wada 52.0 474 0 K Taguchi 55.0 474     K Taguchi 55.0           
(Leroidesanimaux) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:58.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.8    

Tanikawa Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 8------------ 4-3-3 42.1F 37.1-37.6 12-12 36.1F 34.9-35.3 6-7 35.4F 34.8-34.9 8-8-7 34.8F 37.2-34.2
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 1 Triglav Hill(JPN)(5.0) Corteo Soleil(JPN)(1.8) Kakuuchi(JPN)(1.2) Switch in Love(JPN(1.6)
Bago F3 37 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 35 5HANSHIN5

Hanthawaddy(JPN) Mirai Iwata HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No. 2 Fav.15

5 10 Billionaire Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 432     Y Fujioka 55.0                                         
(Nashwan) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.5             

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----18---------- 17-16 34.7F 35.8-34.1
Reiko Amakasu <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Spinnerlied(JPN)(2.0)
Chrysoberyl F3 38 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 27/25 39 5HANSHIN7 Oct 26/25 32 4NIIGATA4 Sep 13/25 39 4HANSHIN3

Cerasite(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No.16 Fav. 5 9th /13 No. 4 Fav. 2 9th /13 No. 5 Fav. 2

6 11 6 Ramp Fever Bay Taiki Chaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 488 0 T Danno 55.0 488 0 K Sameshima 55.0 488     Y Take 55.0                     
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.5       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 --11------------ 2-2 39.3F 35.2-37.7 6-2-2 41.8F 36.8-39.9 12-11 39.3F 34.8-38.6
DMM Dream Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Hagure Joe(JPN)(1.8) Garnet Tesoro(JPN)(2.0) Crimson Cat(JPN)(2.7)
Harbinger F3 36 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 11/25 35 3KYOTO3

Aster Chaource(JPN)
Yuichiro Shibata HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /17 No.14 Fav.16

6 12 Aster Venus Dark Bay Kazuya Nakatake KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 418     Y Shibata 52.0                                         
(Dansili) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.2             

Taihei Stud Farm Co. Ltd Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 13-14 34.3F 34.8-33.7
Chitoyo Kato <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Margot Love Me(JPN(2.0)
Mind Your Biscuits F3 34 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 34 5HANSHIN5 Sep 14/25 33 4HANSHIN4 Jun 29/25 27 2KOKURA2

Leather and Lace(JPN)
Haruki Wada HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 7 Fav.14 11th /13 No. 2 Fav. 9 10th /10 No.10 Fav. 5

7 13 Girls Band Bay Osamu Hirata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 +6 H Wada 52.0 460 +2 S Yoshimura 54.0 458     M Nagashima 53.0                     
(Posse) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:13.9       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ----13---------- 16-16 38.7F 34.4-38.7 13-13 38.3F 34.6-37.3 9-10 37.7F 34.9-34.8
Teruya Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Golden Balance(JPN(2.9) Rabble Rouser(JPN)(4.4) Coral Reef(JPN)(4.2)
Chrysoberyl F3 40 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 40 5HANSHIN8

Lily Crystal(JPN) Kaito Kawabata HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No.13 Fav.16

7 14 One Side Game Bay Tsutomu Ogata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 472     K Kawabata 52.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.6             

Tsuda Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 9------------ 15-13 38.7F 34.9-39.8
Takao Doi <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Sol Aube(JPN)(1.4)
Leontes F3 47 840,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 43 5HANSHIN6 Nov 29/25 44 4KYOTO7 Oct 26/25 46 3KYOTO9 Sep 28/25 42 4HANSHIN9

Mirai Ticket(JPN) Ryuji Wada HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /18 No.13 Fav.13 6th /14 No. 1 Fav. 8 4th /10 No. 3 Fav. 7 8th /18 No. 7 Fav. 7

8 15 3 Sarafan Bay Kota Kato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 438 -4 R Wada 55.0 442 0 Y Kitamura 55.0 442 +2 K Taguchi 55.0 440     A Tomita 55.0           
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:48.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6 1600m Turf Good 1:35.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.9    

Kamiyama Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 6---- 6---- 5-5 35.4F 35.2-35.3 14-13 35.3F 35.0-35.2 10-9 36.4F 34.2-37.0 13-14 35.0F 36.1-35.5
Atsushi Ito <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.4 2 W 0 0 0 1 Ijzer Bloem(JPN)(0.6) Tommy Barows(JPN)(1.0) My Little Hero(JPN(0.4) Predateur(JPN)(0.6)
Bricks and Mortar F3 35 840,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 34 5CHUKYO4 Oct 4/25 45 3KYOTO1 Sep 14/25 44 4NAKAYAMA4

Hold Me Once(JPN) Riki Takasugi HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /13 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 4 7th /10 No. 3 Fav. 6

8 16 4 Kiss Me Once Dark Bay Shota Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 502 +4 K Kikuzawa 55.0 498 -4 K Taguchi 55.0 502     K Kikuzawa 55.0                     
(Giant's Causeway) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.4 2000m Turf Good 2:04.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:53.0       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 8-------- 9-9-9 41.0F 36.6-39.6 6-5-4 35.0F 37.5-34.4 3-4-4 34.4F 40.0-33.2
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 0 Blume Sunrise(JPN)(2.6) With Queen(JPN)(1.1) Reichsadler(JPN)(1.5)

KYOTO Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.08～2026.01.07）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna 148  22  18  13  95 0.149 0.270
 2 Sinister Minister 125  21  17   7  80 0.168 0.304
 3 Le Vent Se Leve  84  13  12   9  50 0.155 0.298
 4 Nadal  54  11   8   6  29 0.204 0.352
 5 Drefong 109  11   7   7  84 0.101 0.165
 6 Thunder Snow  64  10   5   3  46 0.156 0.234
 7 Duramente  76   8   9   9  50 0.105 0.224
 8 Pyro  65   8   6   5  46 0.123 0.215
 9 Majestic Warrior 101   6   8   7  80 0.059 0.139
10 Real Steel  81   6   4   7  64 0.074 0.123
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